to create for our customers, communities where we operate and our employees.

Committed to our Employees, Customers and Communities
A Commitment to all PNC and BBVA USA Constituents

7

– Bill Demchak

Prioritizing Customers: We're committed to providing high quality products
and service to all customers, no matter the channel

Dedicated to Our Communities: Our business model is built on supporting
the communities where we do business through strong local leadership and
collaboration with local groups

Investing in Our Employees: We place great importance on building diverse
teams and having the right people in the right roles with the right skills doing
their best work

Complementary
Main Street Model

Creates Top 5 U.S. Bank with Coast-to-Coast Franchise

8
− Source: Company filings
− BBVA USA 9/30/20 excludes assets that are carved out of the transaction; Pro forma combined assets, loans and deposits do not reflect purchase accounting and other merger related adjustments; pro forma ACL / loans

reflects the fair value marks and accounting adjustments; pro forma combined branches do not reflect PNC planned branch closures prior to closing the transaction.

($ billions)
PNC

as of 9/30/20
BBVA USA
as of 9/30/20 PNC Pro Forma

Assets $461.8 $102.4 $564.2 #5 U.S. Bank

Loans $249.3 $66.2 $315.5 #5 U.S. Bank

Deposits $355.1 $86.4 $441.5 #5 U.S. Bank

Branches 2,207 637 2,844 #5 U.S. Bank

Loans to deposits 70% 77% 71% Core funded

Loan Mix:
Commercial / Consumer 69% / 31% 65% / 35% 68% / 32% Maintaining commercial expertise

ACL / loans 2.6% 2.9% 2.9% Well reserved; 2.6% for PNC and
3.9% for BBVA, respectively

9.4% 9.3%

PNC
3/31/20

Pro Forma
Closing

(pre-BLK sale)

Common Equity
Tier 1 Ratio

Strong Pro Forma Capital and Returns

2022E
Return on Tangible

Common Equity

13.8%

2022E
Return on

Common Equity

10.5%

0.75x

1.00x

1.25x

1.50x

1.75x

2.00x

2.25x

2.50x

2.75x

N
ov

-1
0

M
ay

-1
1

N
ov

-1
1

M
ay

-1
2

N
ov

-1
2

M
ay

-1
3

N
ov

-1
3

M
ay